
2A State Qualifier Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 20, 2022

Cloudy, 60's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Okoboji 25 1 2 4 6 12 14 29 17:07.6 1:21.7
2 Unity Christian High 59 8 9 10 13 19 30 44 17:50.5 0:35.0
3 Forest City 117 17 23 24 26 27 28 35 18:27.7 0:24.1
4 Western Christian 126 11 18 22 25 50 52 18:40.9 2:37.7
5 Spirit Lake 130 3 20 32 36 39 49 60 18:32.3 2:20.7
6 George-Lr-Cl 153 5 33 37 38 40 48 56 18:47.5 2:17.8
7 Sheldon 192 16 21 34 58 63 19:42.6 3:58.2
8 Cherokee 204 31 41 42 43 47 54 55 19:31.2 1:07.7
9 West Lyon 230 15 46 53 57 59 61 62 20:08.7 3:09.2
10 Estherville-Lc 232 7 45 51 64 65 66 67 21:01.7 6:45.7

Incomplete Teams: Emmetsburg, Oa-Bcig, Pocahontas Area, West Sioux-Hawarden

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Okoboji
840 1 Evan Osler, 10 16:27.9
834 2 Trigg Heimdal, 10 16:53.7
837 4 Dylan Jones, 12 17:00.0
838 6 Akron Jostand, 11 17:26.9
841 12 Drew Sandven, 11 17:49.6
835 14 Christian Hesse, 12 17:54.9
836 29 Dakota Hesseltine, 12 18:44.2

Total Time = 1:25:38.0     Total Places = 25

2. Unity Christian High 
867 8 Ethan Wynia, 10 17:39.5
858 9 Jonathan Breems, 12 17:39.9
866 10 Stephen Schreurs, 10 17:48.8
863 13 Daylen Mulder, 11 17:50.0
865 19 Lane Scholten, 10 18:14.5
862 30 Iain Monroe, 12 18:46.8
860 44 Ezra Landman, 11 19:38.8

Total Time = 1:29:12.5     Total Places = 59

3. Forest City
812 17 Ethan Johnson, 12 18:13.7
811 23 Silas Gann, 9 18:25.3
810 24 Ethan Bertram, 9 18:29.0
814 26 Parker Sharp, 12 18:33.1
818 27 Josiah Welch, 12 18:37.7
817 28 Jadyn Welch, 12 18:38.5
816 35 Carson Strukel, 12 19:06.8

Total Time = 1:32:18.5     Total Places = 117

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Western Christian
868 11 Noah DeWeerd, 11 17:49.2
872 18 Cowan Van Kley, 12 18:14.0
869 22 Caleb Douma, 11 18:23.4
870 25 Zachary Minderhoud, 12

18:30.9
871 50 Caleb Van Beek, 10 20:26.8
873 52 Levi Westra, 10 20:31.6

Total Time = 1:33:24.2     Total Places = 126

5. Spirit Lake
852 3 Brandon Hughes, 10 16:59.3
857 20 Damon VandenBerg, 12

18:20.3
855 32 Riley Sorenson, 11 18:54.1
856 36 Carter Trautman, 9 19:08.1
853 39 Connor Kueper, 12 19:19.9
851 49 Aiden Holdorf, 11 20:24.7
854 60 Tommy Profit, 12 21:27.7

Total Time = 1:32:41.6     Total Places = 130

6. George-Lr-Cl
821 5 Lane Henrichs, 12 17:03.1
824 33 Ulises Masias, 12 18:57.2
819 37 Chase Duin, 11 19:17.0
822 38 Matthew Langholdt, 1219:19.5
820 40 Matt Helkenn, 11 19:20.9
825 48 Rylie Mayo, 12 20:08.3
823 56 Jesus Martinez, 11 20:44.5

Total Time = 1:33:57.4     Total Places = 153



7. Sheldon
846 16 Caleb Huff, 10 18:11.4
849 21 Machael Wassenaar, 10

18:20.8
845 34 Josh Hoffmann, 10 19:01.0
847 58 Gavin Strouth, 11 20:50.3
848 63 Eli Thiner, 9 22:09.6

Total Time = 1:38:33.1     Total Places = 192

8. Cherokee
796 31 Johathon Reusch, 12 18:53.7
792 41 Kyler Ducommun, 10 19:26.6
798 42 Colton Samsel, 12 19:36.7
799 43 Riley Swartz, 10 19:37.4
794 47 Cully Mizner-Fundermann, 9

20:01.4
793 54 Laiken Johnson, 9 20:43.3
797 55 Skyler Robinson, 12 20:44.0

Total Time = 1:37:35.7     Total Places = 204

9. West Lyon
885 15 Sam Meester, 12 18:05.3
882 46 Tayton Knobloch, 10 19:51.8
879 53 Reed Feucht, 9 20:42.3
883 57 Alec Kock, 9 20:49.6
881 59 Aidan Jennings, 11 21:14.4
884 61 Kevin Martinez, 11 21:45.6
880 62 Carter Hasselmann, 12 22:09.0

Total Time = 1:40:43.3     Total Places = 230

10. Estherville-Lc
804 7 Parker Duitsman, 11 17:35.5
807 45 Conner Matheson, 9 19:49.0
803 51 Bennett Duitsman, 9 20:31.1
806 64 Jacob Knudson, 12 22:51.8
808 65 Jayden Pollock, 9 24:21.2
809 66 Aaron Thelen, 9 25:41.3
805 67 Warren Duitsman, 9 31:06.5

Total Time = 1:45:08.5     Total Places = 232

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

840 1 1 Evan Osler, 10 16:27.9 Okoboji
834 2 2 Trigg Heimdal, 10 16:53.7 Okoboji
852 3 3 Brandon Hughes, 10 16:59.3 Spirit Lake
837 4 4 Dylan Jones, 12 17:00.0 Okoboji
821 5 5 Lane Henrichs, 12 17:03.1 George-Lr-Cl
838 6 6 Akron Jostand, 11 17:26.9 Okoboji
804 7 7 Parker Duitsman, 11 17:35.5 Estherville-Lc
867 8 8 Ethan Wynia, 10 17:39.5 Unity Christian High 
858 9 9 Jonathan Breems, 12 17:39.9 Unity Christian High 
866 10 10 Stephen Schreurs, 10 17:48.8 Unity Christian High 
868 11 11 Noah DeWeerd, 11 17:49.2 Western Christian
841 12 12 Drew Sandven, 11 17:49.6 Okoboji
863 13 13 Daylen Mulder, 11 17:50.0 Unity Christian High 
835 14 14 Christian Hesse, 12 17:54.9 Okoboji
885 15 15 Sam Meester, 12 18:05.3 West Lyon
846 16 16 Caleb Huff, 10 18:11.4 Sheldon
812 17 17 Ethan Johnson, 12 18:13.7 Forest City
872 18 18 Cowan Van Kley, 12 18:14.0 Western Christian
865 19 19 Lane Scholten, 10 18:14.5 Unity Christian High 



857 20 20 Damon VandenBerg, 12
18:20.3 Spirit Lake

849 21 21 Machael Wassenaar, 10
18:20.8 Sheldon

869 22 22 Caleb Douma, 11 18:23.4 Western Christian
811 23 23 Silas Gann, 9 18:25.3 Forest City
810 24 24 Ethan Bertram, 9 18:29.0 Forest City
870 25 25 Zachary Minderhoud, 12

18:30.9 Western Christian
814 26 26 Parker Sharp, 12 18:33.1 Forest City
818 27 27 Josiah Welch, 12 18:37.7 Forest City
817 28 28 Jadyn Welch, 12 18:38.5 Forest City
836 29 29 Dakota Hesseltine, 12 18:44.2 Okoboji
862 30 30 Iain Monroe, 12 18:46.8 Unity Christian High 
796 31 31 Johathon Reusch, 12 18:53.7 Cherokee
855 32 32 Riley Sorenson, 11 18:54.1 Spirit Lake
824 33 33 Ulises Masias, 12 18:57.2 George-Lr-Cl
845 34 34 Josh Hoffmann, 10 19:01.0 Sheldon
816 35 35 Carson Strukel, 12 19:06.8 Forest City
856 36 36 Carter Trautman, 9 19:08.1 Spirit Lake
819 37 37 Chase Duin, 11 19:17.0 George-Lr-Cl
822 38 38 Matthew Langholdt, 1219:19.5 George-Lr-Cl
853 39 39 Connor Kueper, 12 19:19.9 Spirit Lake
820 40 40 Matt Helkenn, 11 19:20.9 George-Lr-Cl
792 41 41 Kyler Ducommun, 10 19:26.6 Cherokee
830 42 Hunter Maier, 9 19:34.0 Oa-Bcig
798 43 42 Colton Samsel, 12 19:36.7 Cherokee
799 44 43 Riley Swartz, 10 19:37.4 Cherokee
860 45 44 Ezra Landman, 11 19:38.8 Unity Christian High 
807 46 45 Conner Matheson, 9 19:49.0 Estherville-Lc
882 47 46 Tayton Knobloch, 10 19:51.8 West Lyon
794 48 47 Cully Mizner-Fundermann, 9

20:01.4 Cherokee
825 49 48 Rylie Mayo, 12 20:08.3 George-Lr-Cl
851 50 49 Aiden Holdorf, 11 20:24.7 Spirit Lake
871 51 50 Caleb Van Beek, 10 20:26.8 Western Christian
803 52 51 Bennett Duitsman, 9 20:31.1 Estherville-Lc
873 53 52 Levi Westra, 10 20:31.6 Western Christian
879 54 53 Reed Feucht, 9 20:42.3 West Lyon
793 55 54 Laiken Johnson, 9 20:43.3 Cherokee
797 56 55 Skyler Robinson, 12 20:44.0 Cherokee
823 57 56 Jesus Martinez, 11 20:44.5 George-Lr-Cl
843 58 Dominic Aljets, 11 20:46.2 Pocahontas Area
875 59 Troy Dekkers, 9 20:48.9 West Sioux-Hawarden
883 60 57 Alec Kock, 9 20:49.6 West Lyon
847 61 58 Gavin Strouth, 11 20:50.3 Sheldon
881 62 59 Aidan Jennings, 11 21:14.4 West Lyon
854 63 60 Tommy Profit, 12 21:27.7 Spirit Lake
831 64 Quintin Samway, 10 21:42.5 Oa-Bcig
801 65 Hurley Ben, 11 21:43.9 Emmetsburg
884 66 61 Kevin Martinez, 11 21:45.6 West Lyon
880 67 62 Carter Hasselmann, 12 22:09.0 West Lyon
848 68 63 Eli Thiner, 9 22:09.6 Sheldon
806 69 64 Jacob Knudson, 12 22:51.8 Estherville-Lc
832 70 Alex Weir, 9 23:04.5 Oa-Bcig
844 71 Dean Mowry, 10 23:10.6 Pocahontas Area
876 72 Anthony Hansen, 9 23:15.9 West Sioux-Hawarden
829 73 Matthew Holbrook, 12 23:40.1 Oa-Bcig
878 74 Morgan Thonstad, 11 24:20.2 West Sioux-Hawarden
808 75 65 Jayden Pollock, 9 24:21.2 Estherville-Lc
802 76 Frederick Robert, 10 24:22.0 Emmetsburg
800 77 Benjamin Lucian, 11 25:00.9 Emmetsburg
809 78 66 Aaron Thelen, 9 25:41.3 Estherville-Lc



874 79 Ehren Anderson, 9 27:21.1 West Sioux-Hawarden
805 80 67 Warren Duitsman, 9 31:06.5 Estherville-Lc

80 finishers among Open Men/OpM
80 male finishers
0 female finishers
80 total finishers


